
	 Safety Components Guide

• DESIGNED TO SUIT BS EN 10255 (ISO 65) STEEL TUBES FROM SIZES 17.5MM TO 60.3mm

• GALVANISED TO BS EN ISO 1461 OR AVAILABLE WITH POLYESTER COATING IN ANY RAL COLOUR

• FLEXIBLE SOLUTIONS FOR ALL TYPES OF SAFETY BARRIERS AND STRUCTURES

• WIDEST PRODUCT RANGE AVAILABLE

Y O U ’ L L  N E V E R  B E  B E T T E R  P R O T E C T E D

KEE KLAMP is a registered trademark of Kee Safety Ltd.  Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this brochure Kee Safety Ltd. cannot be held 
responsible for any errors or omissions.  Kee Safety Ltd. reserve the right to alter or withdraw products without prior notice. Kee Safety Ltd. accept no responsibility for any loss or damage arising from 

improper use of their products.  Copyright© 2019 Kee Safety Ltd.  All Rights Reserved

TYPE
95-8

PGR 
INTERNAL 
SPIGOT

95

TYPE
99-3
99-4
99-56
99-789

HEX  KEY

99  

TYPE
10-56 
100-789

PLASTIC 
SET SCREW 
CAPS

100

TYPE
S115

PACKER
PLATE 
FOR
TYPE 115

S115

SWIVEL TEE

114

TYPE
114-6
114-7
114-8

HORIZONTAL
RAILING
BASE

115

TYPE
115-6
115-7
115-8

TYPE
90-8

PGR THREE 
SOCKET TEE

90

+/- 7°

TYPE
91-8

PGR TWO 
SOCKET 
CROSS 

91

+/- 7°

TYPE
92-8

92

PGR 
ELBOW

+/- 7°

TYPE
93-8

93

PGR TEE

+/- 7°

TYPE
105-6
105-7

105-8
105-9

105

PROFILED 
OR FLAT 
SHEETING 
CLIP

CROSSOVER 
COUPLING

145

TYPE
145-7

EAVES
FITTING

350

TYPE
350-8

COVER
FLANGE

118

TYPE
118-8

TYPE
121-7

CORNER 
CROSSOVER

121

TYPE
89-7
89-8
89-87

TWO SOCKET 
ANGLE CROSS

89

+/- 11°
ANGLE
ELBOW

87

TYPE
87-7
87-8
+/- 11°

TYPE
88-7
88-8

THREE 
SOCKET 
ANGLE TEE

88

+/- 11°

98

RATCHET

TYPE
98
98-56
98-789
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SINGLE 
SIDED FIXING 
BRACKET

199

TYPE
199-6
199-7
199-8

ANTI-THEFT 
DEVICE

97
ATD

FITS SIZES 
5-9
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LEVEL TO 
SLOPING 
DOWN
OR UP CROSS 
(30° - 45°)

326

TYPE
326-7
326-8

LEVEL TO 
SLOPING 
DOWN TEE 
(30° - 45°)

325

TYPE
325-7
325-8

LEVEL TO 
SLOPING UP 
TEE
(30° - 45°)

325
A

TYPE
325A-7
325A-8

LEFT HAND 
LEVEL TO 
SLOPING 
DOWN SIDE
OUTLET ELBOW
(30° - 45°)

320
LH

TYPE
320LH-7
320LH-8

RIGHT HAND 
LEVEL TO
SLOPING 
DOWN SIDE
OUTLET ELBOW
(30° - 45°)

320
RH

TYPE
320RH-7
320RH-8

LEFT HAND 
LEVEL TO
SLOPING 
DOWN SIDE
OUTLET TEE 
(30° - 45°)

321
LH

TYPE
321LH-7
321LH-8

RIGHT HAND 
LEVEL TO
SLOPING 
DOWN SIDE
OUTLET TEE 
(30° - 45°)

321
RH

TYPE
321RH-7
321RH-8

Each fitting has a simple numerical code reference, which 
defines the type of fitting and the pipe size, or sizes, it is 
designed to receive.  The first number, preceeding the dash 
(-) identifies the type of Kee Klamp® fitting.  A single digit, 
following the dash, defines tube size.  Two  single digits after 
the dash indicate that the fitting is designed to receive two 
sizes of tube.

Specifying Kee Klamp® Components Kee Klamp 
Fittings Size

Tube Diameter 
mm o/d

Nominal Bore
mm           in

3 17.5 10 3/8”

4 21.3 15 1/2”

5 26.9 20 3/4”

6 33.7 25 1”

7 42.4 32 1 1/4”

8 48.3 40 1 1/2”

9 60.3 50 2”

RIDGE
FITTING

351

TYPE
351-8

PARAPET 
FLANGE

316

TYPE
316-7
316-8

DOUBLE 
SIDED FIXING 
BRACKET

200

TYPE
200-6
200-7
200-8



TYPE
A10-7
A10-8

SPLIT TEE

A10

TYPE
A21-8

SPLIT 
CORNER 
CROSS

A21

SPLIT 
CROSS

A26

TYPE
A26-8

TYPE
A35-8

SPLIT TEE 
CROSSOVER

A35

TYPE
A12-8

SPLIT TEE
 (45°)

A12

TYPE
A40-8

SPLIT 4 
SOCKET 
CROSS

A40

TYPE
A45-7
A45-8

SPLIT
CROSSOVER

A45

TYPE
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-65
10-67
10-7

10-75
10-76
10-78
10-8
10-87
10-9
10-98SINGLE 

SOCKET TEE

10

TYPE
12-5
12-6

12-7
12-8

SINGLE SOCKET 
TEE (45°)

12

STRAIGHT 
COUPLING

14

TYPE
14-4
14-5
14-6

14-7
14-8
14-9

TYPE
15-4
15-5
15-6

15-7
15-8
15-9

ELBOW (90°)

15

TYPE
17-5
17-6
17-7

17-8
17-9

CLAMP-ON 
CROSS 
OVER

17

TYPE
19-5
19-6
19-7 
19-8

*
19-85
19-9
19-T

ADJUSTABLE
SIDE
OUTLET TEE

19

TYPE
18-6
18-7
18-8

INTERNAL 
COUPLING

18

TYPE
16-5
16-6

16-7
16-8
16-9

16

CLAMP-ON
TEE

TYPE
29-6
29-7
29-8

SINGLE
SOCKET TEE
(30°- 60°)

29

ADJUSTABLE
CROSS
(30°- 45°)

30

TYPE
30-6
30-7
30-8

PALLET 
FLANGE

31

TYPE
31-8

TYPE
45-3
45-4
45-5
45-6
45-65
45-7

45-76
45-8
45-86
45-87
45-9
45-98

CROSSOVER

45

COMBINATION 
SOCKET TEE
& CROSSOVER

46

TYPE
46-4
46-5
46-6

46-7
46-8
46-9

TYPE
40-4
40-5
40-6

40-7
40-8
40-9

40

FOUR SOCKET 
CROSS

SIDE OUTLET 
ELBOW

20

TYPE
20-4
20-5
20-6

20-7
20-8
20-9

TYPE
21-4
21-5
21-6

21-7
21-8
21-9

SIDE OUTLET 
TEE (90°)

21

TYPE
25-4
25-5
25-6

25-7
25-8
25-9

25

THREE 
SOCKET TEE

TYPE
26-4
26-5
26-6

26-7
26-8
26-87
26-9

TWO SOCKET 
CROSS

26

TYPE
BC53-66 
BC53-77
BC53-88

SWIVEL 
ELBOW

BC53

TYPE
M52-5
M52-6
M52-7
M52-8

M52

MALE CORNER
SWIVEL 
SOCKET 
MEMBER

TYPE
M50-4
M50-5
M50-6

M50-7
M50-8
M50-9

MALE SINGLE 
SOCKET
MEMBER

M50

TYPE
M51-5
M51-6
M51-7

M51-8
M51-9

MALE DOUBLE
SWIVEL 
SOCKET 
MEMBER

M51

TYPE
F50-4
F50-5
F50-6

F50-7
F50-8
F50-9

FEMALE 
SINGLE 
SOCKET 
MEMBER

F50

TYPE
C52-555
C52-666
C52-777
C52-888

C52

CORNER
SWIVEL 
SOCKET

TYPE
MH50-6

MALE SINGLE 
HORIZONTAL
SOCKET

MH50

TYPE
MH51-6

MALE
DOUBLE 
HORIZONTAL 
SOCKET

MH51

TYPE
63-6
63-7
63-8
ANGLE BASE 
FLANGE 
(45° - 60°)

63

TYPE
62-5
62-6
62-7

62-8
62-9

STANDARD 
RAILING 
FLANGE

62

TYPE
64-6
64-7

64-8

STANDARD
VERTICAL 
RAILING 
BASE

64

TYPE
65-6

65

STANDARD 
HORIZONTAL 
RAILING 
BASE

TYPE
66-6
66-7
66-8

GROUND 
SOCKET

66

FLANGE

TYPE
61-3
61-4
61-5
61-6

61-7
61-8
61-9

61

60

TYPE
60-5
60-6

60-7
60-8

EXTRA 
HEAVY 
FLANGE

TYPE
55-6
55-7
55-8

OBTUSE 
ANGLE 
ELBOW

55

TYPE
C58-5
C58-6
C58-7
C58-8
C58-9
SWIVEL
FLANGE

C58

TYPE
P57-8

CENTRAL
FLANGE

P57

TYPE
35-4
35-5
35-6

35-7
35-8
35-9

THREE 
SOCKET 
CROSS

35

TYPE
M58

BASE PLATE

M58

WALL 
FLANGE

TYPE
68-6
68-7
68-8

68

TYPE
67-7
67-8

ANGLE BASE 
FLANGE 
(3° - 11°)

67

TYPE
71-6
71-7
71-8

WEATHER
CAP

71

TYPE
69-6
69-7

69-8

RAILING 
FLANGE WITH 
TOEBOARD 
ADAPTOR

69

RAIL 
SUPPORT

70

TYPE
70-5
70-6

70-7
70-8

TYPE
77-4
77-5
77-6

77-7
77-8
77-9

PLASTIC
PLUG

77

TYPE
76-5
76-6
75-7
76-8

76

HOOK
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P58

DOUBLE
CENTRAL
FLANGE

TYPE
P58-7

TYPE
P51-8

TWO OFFSET 
FLANGES

P51

TYPE
P57E-7

ELONGATED
CENTRAL 
FLANGE

P57E

* Normally used in pairs but sold and priced separately.
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COLLAR

75

TYPE
75-4
75-5
75-6
75-7
75-8

TYPE
59--5
59-6
59-7

59-8
59-9

59

SPIGOT
FLANGE

TYPE
C50-44
C50-55
C50-66
C50-77
C50-88
C50-99
SINGLE SWIVEL 
SOCKET

C50

TYPE
P50-8

P50

OFFSET FLANGE

TYPE
C53-888

ADJUSTABLE 
THREE WAY 
SWIVEL 
SOCKET

C53

TYPE
M53-8

VARIABLE 
ANGLE DOUBLE 
SWIVEL 
SOCKET

M53

TYPE
72-8

72

STAIR 
TREAD 
SUPPORT

SHEETING 
CLIP

79

TYPE
79-7

TYPE
78-5
78-6

78-7
78-8

EYE FITTING

78

C51

DOUBLE
SWIVEL SOCKET

TYPE
C51-555
C51-666
C51-777
C51-888
C51-999	
	
	

	

TYPE
327-7
327-8

327

THREE SOCKET 
TEE (11° - 30°)

TYPE
328-7
328-8

TWO SOCKET 
CROSS 
(11°- 30°)

328

TYPE
363-7
363-8

ANGLE BASE 
FLANGE
(11° - 30°)

363

SINGLE SIDED 
CLIP

81

TYPE
81-5
81-6
81-7

81-8
81-9

ACUTE ANGLE 
ELBOW
(30° - 45°)

56 

TYPE
56-7
56-8

VARIABLE 
ELBOW
(11° - 30°)

55A

TYPE
55A-7
55A-8

ACUTE ANGLE 
ELBOW
(11° - 30°)

56A

TYPE
56A-7
56A-8

THREE SOCKET 
TEE
(30° - 45°)

427

TYPE
427-7
427-8

SINGLE SOCKET 
TEE
(11° - 30°)

329

TYPE
329-7
329-8

ROUND BASE 
FLANGE

262

TYPE
262-8

OFFSET
RAILING
BASE

265

TYPE
265-7
265-8

TYPE
82-5
82-6

82-7
82-8
82-9

DOUBLE 
SIDED 
CLIP

82

TYPE
83-5
83-6

83-7
83-8

83

PIN 
FITTING

TYPE
84-5
84-6 
84-7

84-8
84-9

MALLEABLE 
PLUG

84

TYPE
86-7
86-8

ANGLE 
TEE

86

+/- 11°


